503782681 04/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3829327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN ERIK VEST HANSEN	10/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VEINUX APS	
Street Address:	C/O INCUBA SCIENCE PARK	
Internal Address:	BRENDSTRUPGAARDSVEJ 102	
City:	AARHUS N	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	8200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15029109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: amalik@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 2700 CAREW TOWER
Address Line 2: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ICOS-03US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN W. BENINTENDI	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven W. Benintendi/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=3066778_1#page1.tif

PATENT 503782681 REEL: 038275 FRAME: 0829

ASSIGNMENT

I/We the undersigned,

Jan Erik Vest HANSEN, Høegh Guldbergsgade 111, 2, DK-8000 Aarhus C, Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s))

confirm by the present document that I/we have assigned all my/our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled: "A breast pump device"

for which International (PCT) Patent Application No. PCT/EP2014/071660 was filed on 9 October 2014, to

Veinux ApS c/o Incuba Science Park Brendstrupgaardsvej 102 DK-8200 Aarhus N Denmark

a company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignor(s) hereby agree(s) to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

Place and date:

SKETBY

24 OCT: 2014

Assignor signature(s):

I/We, the Assignee(s), hereby accept this assignment.

Place and date:

SHETBY

14 000 00111

Assignee signature(s):

For Veinus Apt

KLAVS T. PEDASAV, CEC

(name and capacity)

19764PCT00

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 038275 FRAME: 0830